
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 0 LEASE NO. 
 

N0.3 GS-108-07094 1of2 
 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES BLDG NO. 
 

12010 SE 32N° Street, Suite B, Bellevue, WA 98005-4121 WA7981 
 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between NEWPORT SHORES VISTA, LLC 

whose address is 	 12010 SE 32No ST STE A 
BELLEVUE, WA 98005-4121 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, dated October 8, 2009, to clarify term and renewal 
option period, establish beneficial occupancy and revise Rent Periods accordingly. 

Therefore, paragraphs 2, 4, 15 and 16 of Standard Form 2 US Government Lease For Real Property are hereby 
deleted in their entirety and replaced below. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said lease is 
amended effective March 17, 2010, as follows: 

2. 	 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on March 10, 2010 
and continuing through March 9, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

4. 	 The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after March 9, 2020 by giving at 
least 120 days' notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. 
Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing. 

Continued on Page 2 

cribed their names as of the above date. 

jlGNATURE 

IN PRESENCE OF 

ME OF SIGNE~/(__,Cf 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

EOFSIGNER EXEMPT(b)(6)
GSA FORM 276 (REV. 812006)UTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION 



---------------------------------------------------

Page 2of2 

15. 	 Pursuant to paragraph 3 of the lease, Annual Rent and Monthly Rent, payable on 10,500 ANSl/BOMA 
Rentable area is as follows: 

Ooeratlng 

Rent Periocj1 Shell Rent2 Shell Rent3 
 Annual Rent Monthly Rent 
03/10/10-03/09/20 $180,319.68 $34,585.02 $59,745.00 $89,512.52 $364, 162.22 $30,346.85 
03/10/20-03/09/23 $227,884.32 $50,308.44 $TBD $00.00 $TBD $TSO 

~ 

'Rent for the period of 03110/10 through 07/09/10 is adjusted pursuant to paragraph 16 below. 

2 

Shell Rent for 8,874 RSF at $20.32 per Rentable SF for years 1-10 and $25.68 for renewal option years 11-13; these rates 

reflect the Base Real Estate Tax of $1.46 per Rentable SF. 

3
Shell Rent for 1,626 RSF at $21.27 per Rentable SF for years 1-10 and $30.94 for renewal option years 11-13; these rates 

reflect the Base Real Estate Tax of $1.46 per Rentable SF. 
4 

Base Operating Rent at $5.69 per Rentable SF for years 1-10. 
5Amortized Tis calculated at$53.76 per Usable SF@ 10% for 10 years. 

16. 	 Adjusted monthly rent payments (application of commission credit): 
The commission credit shall be applied in equal monthly amounts against the shell rental payments over 
the minimum number of months that will not exceed the monthly shell rental per SFO subparagraph 2.3 B. 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
The Monthly Rent is $30,318.04. The monthly shell rent is $17,908.72. The commission credit is 
~ and is calculated as follows: ----vears 1-10: 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
I

10,500 RSF X $1.00 X 10 ears= $105,000.00 
GSA Credit: 

Studley, lnc./LaBonde Land, Inc. Commission: 


The monthly rent adjusted for the commission credit is as follows: 

Sc!Jeduled Schedyled Mo, Commission 

Rent Period Monthly Rent Shell Rent 

EXEMPT(b)(6)
.Qrm.t 


03/10/10 - 04/09/10 $30,346.85 $17,908.72 

04/10/10 - 05/09/10 $30,346.85 $17,908.72 

05/10/10 - 06109/10 $30,346.85 $17,908.72 

06/10/10- 07/09/10 $30,346.85 $17,908.72 

07/10/10 - 08/09/10 $30,346.85 $17,908.72 


EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

GSA FOR: 2~812006} 
INITIALS: 

LESSOR GOV'T 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07094-SLA-3_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



